	_ 00-	30-2001		
REG) (4m) m (4m); maint ii		Patent and	nent of Commerce Frademark Office DEMARK
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ao IU	653581	document(s اد	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	MRD 5-26-01	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreeme Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc A Effective Date Other:		0
Conveying Party			Execution Date	
Name The Loveshaw Corporation			August 28, 2000	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org		. — .	ation	ciation
Mark if Additional Names of Conveyir	ng Parties Attached	l		111881
Receiving Party			NIII.	
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Avena		U.S.	03-26-2001 Patent & TMO10/TM Mail	Ropt Dt. #72
Address Address Glenview City Individual General Partnership	Illinois State/Coul ☐ Limited Parti	···· /	<u>buu25</u> Zip Code ition	ciation
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Org Domestic Representative Designation Mark if Additional Names of Receivin	ղ Attached: 🗀	e Yes No		
Correspondent Name and Address				
Mark J. Liss Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900			Telephone: (312) Facsimile: (312) Attorney Docket	616-5700 No. 303935
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780 Pages Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached	conveyance docume	nt including any a	ttachments: 2
Pages Enter the total number of particular trademark Application Number(s) or Application Number (s)	Registration Num	ber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached same property).
Total aithor the Trademark Application Number	of the region	Rec	istration Numbe	r(s)
Trademark Application Nun	iner(s)	1,538,938	1,473,934	1,046,262
		F-11h1-	tal number of proj	perties involved: 3
Number of Properties				
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$120:00
Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216	- Fees: ⊠ Yes	□ No	908	
Aumonzalion to Charge Additions				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	m///	Lis	March 22, 2001	
Mark J. Liss Name of Person Signing	Sig	nature		Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at Route 296, Box 83, South Canaan, Pennsylvania 18459 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of the following trademarks and United States Certificates of Trademark Registration:

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Reg. No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,538,938	May 16, 1989	MICRO JET II
1,473,934	January 26, 1988	VERSAJET
1,046,262	August 17, 1976	LITTLE DAVID

AND, WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks effective August 28, 2000 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Effective Nunc Pro Tunc the 28th day of August 2000.

THE LOVESHAW CORPORATION

Name: Mark W. Croll

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0880